1
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
Type EQe-K
Data sheet 40.45
2025 / 03
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK SE & Co. KG, Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany
Find your local contact at: www.tox.com S
ub

5) Calibrated to press forces in relation to TOX® calibration stand
1) Dimension refers to zero position of drive. Reference position = zero position - 3 mm.
Ordering example
EQe-K 002.XXX.250
Stroke (250 mm)
Version
Nominal force category (2 kN)
Type
A wide range of accessories is available for the servo
drive type EQe-K (see data sheet 40.95, TOX® Electric-
PowerDrive Accessories).
Dimensions in mm
Version
003 Basic version
004 Safety brake
005 Safety brake with rotary encoder
006 Motor holding brake
Type A A1 B C D Ff7 G H K1) L M1) N P Q R R1 T Vg6 W X Y Z
EQe-K 002.XXX.150   70   70   475 8x M6x12   60 50 10 25 24 M12x1.5 36 22 160 201 254   12   381 – – 33 42 10
EQe-K 002.XXX.250   70   70   575 8x M6x12   60   50 10 25 24 M12x1.5 36 22 160 201 354   12   481 – – 33 42 10
EQe-K 005.XXX.150   70   70   606 8x M6x12   60   50 10 30 28 M12x1.5 40 27 162 206 280   12   497 – – 33 42 10
EQe-K 005.XXX.300   70   70   756 8x M6x12   60   50 10 30 28 M12x1.5 40 27 162 206 430   12   647 – – 33 42 10
EQe-K 010.XXX.150   90   90   703 8x M8x16   80   65 10 40 26 M22x2 46 36 198 253 308   53   585 18 7 35 52 10
EQe-K 010.XXX.300   90   90   853 8x M8x16   80   65 10 40 26 M22x2 46 36 198 253 458   53   735 18 7 35 52 10
EQe-K 010.XXX.450   90   90 1003 8x M8x16   80   65 10 40 26 M22x2 46 36 198 253 608   53   885 18 7 35 52 10
EQe-K 030.XXX.150 105 120   817 8x M10x20   95   75 15 50 44 M30x2 69 41 248 296 403   90   662 26 7 43 66 10
EQe-K 030.XXX.300 105 120   967 8x M10x20   95   75 15 50 44 M30x2 69 41 248 296 503   90   812 26 7 43 66 10
EQe-K 030.XXX.450 105 120 1117 8x M10x20   95   75 15 50 44 M30x2 69 41 248 296 703   90   962 26 7 43 66 10
EQe-K 060.XXX.150 130 130   875 8x M12x24 115   90 17 60 42 M30x2 67 55 295 336 382 115   702 26 7 46 75 10
EQe-K 060.XXX.300 130 130 1025 8x M12x24 115   90 17 60 42 M30x2 67 55 295 336 532 115   852 26 7 46 75 10
EQe-K 060.XXX.450 130 130 1175 8x M12x24 115   90 17 60 42 M30x2 67 55 295 336 682 115 1002 26 7 46 75 10
EQe-K 100.XXX.150 160 160 1000 8x M16x32 135 105 17 75 42 M39x2 77 65 345 378 439 155   789 – – 58 90 10
EQe-K 100.XXX.300 160 160 1150 8x M16x32 135 105 17 75 42 M39x2 77 65 345 378 589 155   939 – – 58 90 10
EQe-K 100.XXX.450 160 160 1300 8x M16x32 135 105 17 75 42 M39x2 77 65 345 378 739 155 1089 – – 58 90 10
4
B B
35
B B
157
165
62
70
1 2
4
64
55
2 1
3
46
37 73
5 5 88
4 3
1
123 4
2
21
X8
X6
X4
X2 X1
Status LED
X3
X9
X5
X7
Datum: 15.02.2024
Druckdatei
1056616 Anzeigefolie Edge Unit
General information: